
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 3055 Carlos Ferreira NAST 02:42:31 05:48

2 3011 Américo Caldeira Clube Aventura da Madeira 02:44:56 +02:25 05:53

3 3056 Francisco Pereira SPORTARC 02:51:04 +08:33 06:07

4 3040 Gonçalo Prudêncio Runners do Demo 02:52:42 +10:11 06:10

5 3044 Márcio Costa SPORTARC 02:52:47 +10:16 06:10

6 3051 Nelson Amaral OCS - Arrabida Trail Team 02:53:10 +10:39 06:11

7 3058 Edgar Resende NAST 03:04:18 +21:47 06:35

8 3003 Daniel Pereira SPORTARC 03:04:58 +22:27 06:36

9 3008 Fred Kalahari EDV- VIANA TRAIL 03:05:14 +22:43 06:37

10 3038 Agostinho Reis Bairros Fc 03:18:37 +36:06 07:06

11 3026 Fábio Moreira A100Limites 03:21:28 +38:57 07:12

12 3007 Vítor Miranda Vitor Miranda 03:22:07 +39:36 07:13

13 3054 VERA BARBOSA NAST 03:26:32 +44:01 07:23

14 3025 António Gonçalves A100Limites 03:28:12 +45:41 07:26

15 3034 Rodrigo Cabral GDCR LAJES 03:35:47 +53:16 07:42

16 3047 Alcino Magalhães Bairros Fc 03:40:13 +57:42 07:52

17 3052 Ana Sousa NAST 03:47:13 +01:04:42 08:07

18 3041 Ariana Tavares C.D.C Paradela do Vouga 03:47:21 +01:04:50 08:07

19 3042 Hugo Rocha Meldacalçada 03:50:24 +01:07:53 08:14

20 3031 Maria Leitão Runners do Demo 03:53:12 +01:10:41 08:20

21 3048 José Maia Bairros Fc 03:56:18 +01:13:47 08:26

22 3012 Cátia Fiqueli Clube Aventura da Madeira 04:11:41 +01:29:10 08:59

23 3036 Ricardo Fernandes Epic Climb Lovers 04:12:37 +01:30:06 09:01

24 3022 Dmytro Karpov Individual 04:12:58 +01:30:27 09:02

25 3049 Jorge Coelho ASDREQ 04:17:38 +01:35:07 09:12

26 3029 Maria Vilar Run 04:25:09 +01:42:38 09:28

27 3057 Daniela Ferreira Individual 04:28:59 +01:46:28 09:36

28 3010 Laura Tavares Laura Tavares 04:32:31 +01:50:00 09:44

29 3045 João Carvalho João Carvalho 04:46:23 +02:03:52 10:14

30 3028 Tino Silva Run 04:49:08 +02:06:37 10:20

31 3002 DIOGO CRUZ ADC TROPÊÇO 04:49:13 +02:06:42 10:20

32 3033 Miguel Ferreira Run 04:52:43 +02:10:12 10:27

33 3059 Luís Ferreira Ageas A Team 04:55:00 +02:12:29 10:32

34 3030 Paulo Ribeiro Individual 05:07:11 +02:24:40 10:58

35 3004 Sérgio Fernandes O.C.C. 05:07:32 +02:25:01 10:59

36 3021 José Maia Individual 05:10:17 +02:27:46 11:05

37 3027 Mário Oliveira Run 05:12:41 +02:30:10 11:10

38 3046 Manuel Pinto Fernando Pinto 05:18:25 +02:35:54 11:22

39 3032 Cláudio Santos Run 05:19:09 +02:36:38 11:24

40 3037 Tomás Araújo Tomás Martins Araújo 05:21:43 +02:39:12 11:29

41 3050 João Rodrigues Individual 05:32:04 +02:49:33 11:52

42 3043 Antero Cunha Individual 05:35:51 +02:53:20 12:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 13,3ºC 73%09:00

End 18,1ºC 45%15:39

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 17-mai-2024 10:32

SKYRACE 28KM - STAGE 1

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 3013 Pedro Serrano Sapatilhas Verdes 05:40:13 +02:57:42 12:09

44 3014 José Garrido Sapatilhas Verdes 05:42:12 +02:59:41 12:13

45 3019 JOSE LEITE Individual 05:58:43 +03:16:12 12:49

46 3023 Stanislav Bzhostovych Individual 06:18:26 +03:35:55 13:31

47 3018 Manuel Carvalho Individual 06:39:18 +03:56:47 14:16

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 17-mai-2024 10:32

SKYRACE 28KM - STAGE 1

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024
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Start 13,3ºC 73%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 18,1ºC 45%15:39

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 3054 VERA BARBOSA NAST Senior Feminino 03:26:32 07:23

2 3041 Ariana Tavares C.D.C Paradela do Vouga Senior Feminino 03:47:21 +20:49 08:07

3 3031 Maria Leitão Runners do Demo Senior Feminino 03:53:12 +26:40 08:20

4 3010 Laura Tavares Laura Tavares Senior Feminino 04:32:31 +01:05:59 09:44

Senior Masculino
1 3055 Carlos Ferreira NAST Senior Masculino 02:42:31 05:48

2 3040 Gonçalo Prudêncio Runners do Demo Senior Masculino 02:52:42 +10:11 06:10

3 3044 Márcio Costa SPORTARC Senior Masculino 02:52:47 +10:15 06:10

4 3003 Daniel Pereira SPORTARC Senior Masculino 03:04:58 +22:27 06:36

5 3026 Fábio Moreira A100Limites Senior Masculino 03:21:28 +38:57 07:12

6 3007 Vítor Miranda Vitor Miranda Senior Masculino 03:22:07 +39:35 07:13

7 3025 António Gonçalves A100Limites Senior Masculino 03:28:12 +45:41 07:26

8 3047 Alcino Magalhães Bairros Fc Senior Masculino 03:40:13 +57:41 07:52

9 3036 Ricardo Fernandes Epic Climb Lovers Senior Masculino 04:12:37 +01:30:05 09:01

10 3022 Dmytro Karpov Individual Senior Masculino 04:12:58 +01:30:26 09:02

11 3045 João Carvalho João Carvalho Senior Masculino 04:46:23 +02:03:51 10:14

12 3002 DIOGO CRUZ ADC TROPÊÇO Senior Masculino 04:49:13 +02:06:41 10:20

13 3004 Sérgio Fernandes O.C.C. Senior Masculino 05:07:32 +02:25:00 10:59

14 3037 Tomás Araújo Tomás Martins Araújo Senior Masculino 05:21:43 +02:39:11 11:29

15 3019 JOSE LEITE Individual Senior Masculino 05:58:43 +03:16:11 12:49

16 3023 Stanislav Bzhostovych Individual Senior Masculino 06:18:26 +03:35:54 13:31

Sub 23 Masculino
1 3056 Francisco Pereira SPORTARC Sub 23 Masculino 02:51:04 06:07

2 3034 Rodrigo Cabral GDCR LAJES Sub 23 Masculino 03:35:47 +44:42 07:42

3 3021 José Maia Individual Sub 23 Masculino 05:10:17 +02:19:12 11:05

Veterana F40
1 3052 Ana Sousa NAST Veterana F40 03:47:13 08:07

2 3012 Cátia Fiqueli Clube Aventura da Madeira Veterana F40 04:11:41 +24:27 08:59

3 3057 Daniela Ferreira Individual Veterana F40 04:28:59 +41:45 09:36

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 17-mai-2024 10:33

Skyrace 28Km

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

28 KM RREVISED
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Veterana F45
1 3029 Maria Vilar Run Veterana F45 04:25:09 09:28

Veterano M40
1 3058 Edgar Resende NAST Veterano M40 03:04:18 06:35

2 3038 Agostinho Reis Bairros Fc Veterano M40 03:18:37 +14:18 07:06

3 3050 João Rodrigues Individual Veterano M40 05:32:04 +02:27:45 11:52

Veterano M45
1 3011 Américo Caldeira Clube Aventura da Madeira Veterano M45 02:44:56 05:53

2 3051 Nelson Amaral OCS - Arrabida Trail Team Veterano M45 02:53:10 +08:14 06:11

3 3042 Hugo Rocha Meldacalçada Veterano M45 03:50:24 +01:05:28 08:14

4 3049 Jorge Coelho ASDREQ Veterano M45 04:17:38 +01:32:42 09:12

5 3028 Tino Silva Run Veterano M45 04:49:08 +02:04:11 10:20

6 3059 Luís Ferreira Ageas A Team Veterano M45 04:55:00 +02:10:04 10:32

7 3032 Cláudio Santos Run Veterano M45 05:19:09 +02:34:12 11:24

8 3013 Pedro Serrano Sapatilhas Verdes Veterano M45 05:40:13 +02:55:16 12:09

9 3014 José Garrido Sapatilhas Verdes Veterano M45 05:42:12 +02:57:15 12:13

Veterano M50
1 3008 Fred Kalahari EDV- VIANA TRAIL Veterano M50 03:05:14 06:37

2 3048 José Maia Bairros Fc Veterano M50 03:56:18 +51:03 08:26

3 3033 Miguel Ferreira Run Veterano M50 04:52:43 +01:47:29 10:27

4 3030 Paulo Ribeiro Individual Veterano M50 05:07:11 +02:01:56 10:58

5 3027 Mário Oliveira Run Veterano M50 05:12:41 +02:07:26 11:10

6 3046 Manuel Pinto Fernando Pinto Veterano M50 05:18:25 +02:13:11 11:22

Veterano M55
1 3043 Antero Cunha Individual Veterano M55 05:35:51 12:00

2 3018 Manuel Carvalho Individual Veterano M55 06:39:18 +01:03:27 14:16

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 17-mai-2024 10:33

Skyrace 28Km

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

28 KM RREVISED
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 1090 Ricardo Nunes Ricardo Nunes 01:25:46 05:22

2 1027 Tiago Santos Sapatilhas Verdes 01:37:08 +11:22 06:04

3 1072 Diana Pereira Individual 01:41:22 +15:36 06:20

4 1073 Rodrigo Fernández Individual 01:41:27 +15:41 06:20

5 1079 Rui Cardoso DUELO D'OCASIÃO 01:41:51 +16:05 06:22

6 1056 Bruno Miranda Individual 01:43:10 +17:24 06:27

7 1052 Ricardo Jorge SPORTARC 01:43:14 +17:28 06:27

8 1071 Gustavo gomez Individual 01:47:07 +21:21 06:42

9 1059 Américo Pinho Campismo são João da Madeira 01:47:52 +22:06 06:45

10 1012 Nelson Brandão Sapatilhas Verdes 01:51:31 +25:45 06:58

11 1075 António Mendes Tuga Mobile ADAP Trail 01:51:52 +26:06 06:59

12 1091 António Cabral António Cabral 01:51:52 +26:06 07:00

13 1087 Hélder Costa Sapatilhas Verdes 01:52:06 +26:20 07:00

14 1076 Joana Soares Tuga Mobile ADAP Trail 01:52:34 +26:48 07:02

15 1060 Ricardo Cunha Trail Santa Marta “aldeiaDura” 01:52:52 +27:06 07:03

16 1062 Cátia Ferreira Cátia Ferreira 01:57:46 +32:00 07:22

17 1050 Victória Bento ABUTRES 01:58:29 +32:43 07:24

18 1041 João Teixeira Individual 01:59:27 +33:41 07:28

19 1009 Luís Rocha Sapatilhas Verdes 02:00:35 +34:49 07:32

20 1014 Catarina Carvalho Impar Running Team 02:01:29 +35:43 07:36

21 1015 Bruno Gonçalves Impar Running Team 02:01:29 +35:43 07:36

22 1078 Carlos Lopes Carlos Lopes 02:03:07 +37:21 07:42

23 1063 Emanuel Dias Emanuel Dias 02:05:19 +39:33 07:50

24 1093 Hugo Pereira Ageas A Team 02:08:47 +43:01 08:03

25 1010 Gonçalo Oliveira Sapatilhas Verdes 02:09:20 +43:34 08:05

26 1006 Andreia Pinho Individual 02:11:21 +45:35 08:13

27 1081 Jorge Costa Jorge Costa 02:12:32 +46:46 08:17

28 1002 Alberto Barros Espírito jovem 02:13:47 +48:01 08:22

29 1038 Lara Duarte PENTA CLUBE DA COVILHÃ 02:16:01 +50:15 08:30

30 1036 Carlos Sousa Carlos Sousa 02:16:24 +50:38 08:31

31 1080 Bruno Pinho SPORTARC 02:18:02 +52:16 08:38

32 1058 Leonor Silva Sapatilhas Verdes 02:22:55 +57:09 08:56

33 1040 Abelardo Gomes Individual 02:23:12 +57:26 08:57

34 1034 Humberto Pinho Porto Sentido Runneres 02:23:19 +57:33 08:57

35 1048 Maria Sequeira ABUTRES 02:24:20 +58:34 09:01

36 1094 Pedro Poças Ageas A Team 02:25:08 +59:22 09:04

37 1004 Paulo inverneiro Tuga Mobile ADAP Trail 02:26:29 +01:00:43 09:09

38 1084 Carlos Ferreira SPORTARC 02:26:40 +01:00:54 09:10

39 1017 Diana Duarte SPORTARC 02:27:04 +01:01:18 09:11

40 1035 Rúben Silva Rúben Silva 02:31:06 +01:05:20 09:27

41 1037 Américo Bessa Individual 02:31:06 +01:05:20 09:27

42 1054 Sofia Ferro Sapatilhas Verdes 02:31:29 +01:05:43 09:28

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 13,6ºC 64%10:00

End 18,3ºC 43%14:45

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 12-mai-2024 15:05

SKYRACE 16KM - STAGE 1

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 1074 Ismael Noronha Individual 02:32:02 +01:06:16 09:30

44 3039 Emanuel Mota Meldacalçada 02:32:10 +01:06:24 09:31

45 1092 Nuno Gomes Ageas A Team 02:32:22 +01:06:36 09:31

46 1057 Paula Goncalves SPORTARC 02:34:21 +01:08:35 09:39

47 1061 Paula Teixeira SPORTARC 02:36:02 +01:10:16 09:45

48 1088 Afonso Coelho AAAA 02:36:31 +01:10:45 09:47

49 1011 Cláudia Oliveira Sapatilhas Verdes 02:38:19 +01:12:33 09:54

50 1043 Luísa Soares SPORTARC 02:38:25 +01:12:39 09:54

51 1030 Mário Pereira Mário Pereira 02:42:06 +01:16:20 10:08

52 1023 Duarte Malheiro Individual 02:42:06 +01:16:20 10:08

53 1086 Antonio Salgueiro AAAA 02:43:16 +01:17:30 10:12

54 1066 João Lamas ABUTRES 02:45:51 +01:20:05 10:22

55 1039 Joana Aguiar SPORTARC 02:48:05 +01:22:19 10:30

56 1032 Luis André HCT Running Team 02:54:02 +01:28:16 10:53

57 1077 Luís Pedro Individual 02:58:10 +01:32:24 11:08

58 1089 Ricardo Febra AAAA 02:58:11 +01:32:25 11:08

59 1026 João Vieira BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz 03:01:30 +01:35:44 11:21

60 1064 Diogo Moreira BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz 03:01:31 +01:35:45 11:21

61 1067 Carlos Bruno Individual 03:05:38 +01:39:52 11:36

62 1003 José Brandão Jose Brandao 03:08:19 +01:42:33 11:46

63 1045 Paula Castro BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz 03:24:15 +01:58:29 12:46

64 1029 Lucinda Lemos BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz 03:24:15 +01:58:29 12:46

65 1008 Juliana Soares Sapatilhas Verdes 03:31:42 +02:05:56 13:14

66 1020 Joel Silva Joel Silva 03:37:51 +02:12:05 13:37

67 1028 Cláudia Santos Individual 03:37:55 +02:12:09 13:37

68 1082 Vítor Ribeiro Cin running team 03:39:37 +02:13:51 13:44

69 1019 Candida Brandão Individual 03:45:02 +02:19:16 14:04

70 1085 Hugo Mantinhas AAAA 03:46:36 +02:20:50 14:10

71 1031 Ana Rodrigues milesandvibes 03:54:37 +02:28:51 14:40

72 1033 Catarina Santos Miles and Vibes 03:56:43 +02:30:57 14:48

73 1013 Manuel Paiva Manuel Paiva 04:01:44 +02:35:58 15:07

74 1021 Joana Lopes Joana Chambel 04:06:26 +02:40:40 15:24

75 1025 Ana Azevedo Rita Azevedo - Sapatilhas verdes 04:08:56 +02:43:10 15:34

76 1024 André Pato André Pato - Sapatilhas Verdes 04:38:56 +03:13:10 17:26

77 1005 Ana Vieira Sapatilhas Verdes 04:45:02 +03:19:16 17:49

Obs

BIB NOTE NAME TEAM

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 12-mai-2024 15:05

SKYRACE 16KM - STAGE 1

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 13,6ºC 64%10:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 18,3ºC 43%14:45

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Junior Feminino
1 1054 Sofia Ferro Sapatilhas Verdes Junior Feminino 02:31:29 09:28

Juvenil Feminino
1 1050 Victória Bento ABUTRES Juvenil Feminino 01:58:29 07:24

2 1038 Lara Duarte PENTA CLUBE DA COVILHÃ Juvenil Feminino 02:16:01 +17:32 08:30

3 1058 Leonor Silva Sapatilhas Verdes Juvenil Feminino 02:22:55 +24:26 08:56

4 1048 Maria Sequeira ABUTRES Juvenil Feminino 02:24:20 +25:51 09:01

Juvenil Masculino
1 1066 João Lamas ABUTRES Juvenil Masculino 02:45:51 10:22

Senior Feminino
1 1076 Joana Soares Tuga Mobile ADAP Trail Senior Feminino 01:52:34 07:02

2 1062 Cátia Ferreira Cátia Ferreira Senior Feminino 01:57:46 +05:12 07:22

3 1014 Catarina Carvalho Impar Running Team Senior Feminino 02:01:29 +08:55 07:36

4 1017 Diana Duarte SPORTARC Senior Feminino 02:27:04 +34:29 09:11

5 1031 Ana Rodrigues milesandvibes Senior Feminino 03:54:37 +02:02:03 14:40

6 1033 Catarina Santos Miles and Vibes Senior Feminino 03:56:43 +02:04:09 14:48

7 1021 Joana Lopes Joana Chambel Senior Feminino 04:06:26 +02:13:52 15:24

8 1025 Ana Azevedo Rita Azevedo - Sapatilhas verdes Senior Feminino 04:08:56 +02:16:22 15:34

Senior Masculino
1 1090 Ricardo Nunes Ricardo Nunes Senior Masculino 01:25:46 05:22

2 1027 Tiago Santos Sapatilhas Verdes Senior Masculino 01:37:08 +11:21 06:04

3 1079 Rui Cardoso DUELO D'OCASIÃO Senior Masculino 01:41:51 +16:04 06:22

4 1012 Nelson Brandão Sapatilhas Verdes Senior Masculino 01:51:31 +25:45 06:58

5 1075 António Mendes Tuga Mobile ADAP Trail Senior Masculino 01:51:52 +26:05 06:59

6 1041 João Teixeira Individual Senior Masculino 01:59:27 +33:41 07:28

7 1015 Bruno Gonçalves Impar Running Team Senior Masculino 02:01:29 +35:42 07:36

8 1063 Emanuel Dias Emanuel Dias Senior Masculino 02:05:19 +39:32 07:50

9 1081 Jorge Costa Jorge Costa Senior Masculino 02:12:32 +46:45 08:17

10 1035 Rúben Silva Rúben Silva Senior Masculino 02:31:06 +01:05:19 09:27

11 3039 Emanuel Mota Meldacalçada Senior Masculino 02:32:10 +01:06:23 09:31

12 1086 Antonio Salgueiro AAAA Senior Masculino 02:43:16 +01:17:29 10:12

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 12-mai-2024 15:06

Skyrace 16Km

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024
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13 1089 Ricardo Febra AAAA Senior Masculino 02:58:11 +01:32:24 11:08

14 1064 Diogo Moreira BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz Senior Masculino 03:01:31 +01:35:44 11:21

15 1024 André Pato André Pato - Sapatilhas Verdes Senior Masculino 04:38:56 +03:13:09 17:26

Sub 23 Masculino
1 1088 Afonso Coelho AAAA Sub 23 Masculino 02:36:31 09:47

2 1085 Hugo Mantinhas AAAA Sub 23 Masculino 03:46:36 +01:10:05 14:10

Veterana F40
1 1072 Diana Pereira Individual Veterana F40 01:41:22 06:20

2 1006 Andreia Pinho Individual Veterana F40 02:11:21 +29:58 08:13

3 1057 Paula Goncalves SPORTARC Veterana F40 02:34:21 +52:58 09:39

4 1011 Cláudia Oliveira Sapatilhas Verdes Veterana F40 02:38:19 +56:56 09:54

5 1039 Joana Aguiar SPORTARC Veterana F40 02:48:05 +01:06:42 10:30

6 1008 Juliana Soares Sapatilhas Verdes Veterana F40 03:31:42 +01:50:20 13:14

7 1028 Cláudia Santos Individual Veterana F40 03:37:55 +01:56:32 13:37

Veterana F50
1 1061 Paula Teixeira SPORTARC Veterana F50 02:36:02 09:45

2 1043 Luísa Soares SPORTARC Veterana F50 02:38:25 +02:22 09:54

3 1045 Paula Castro BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz Veterana F50 03:24:15 +48:13 12:46

4 1029 Lucinda Lemos BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz Veterana F50 03:24:15 +48:13 12:46

5 1019 Candida Brandão Individual Veterana F50 03:45:02 +01:09:00 14:04

6 1005 Ana Vieira Sapatilhas Verdes Veterana F50 04:45:02 +02:09:00 17:49

Veterano M40
1 1073 Rodrigo Fernández Individual Veterano M40 01:41:27 06:20

2 1056 Bruno Miranda Individual Veterano M40 01:43:10 +01:43 06:27

3 1052 Ricardo Jorge SPORTARC Veterano M40 01:43:14 +01:47 06:27

4 1071 Gustavo gomez Individual Veterano M40 01:47:07 +05:39 06:42

5 1087 Hélder Costa Sapatilhas Verdes Veterano M40 01:52:06 +10:39 07:00

6 1060 Ricardo Cunha Trail Santa Marta “aldeiaDura” Veterano M40 01:52:52 +11:25 07:03

7 1009 Luís Rocha Sapatilhas Verdes Veterano M40 02:00:35 +19:08 07:32

8 1093 Hugo Pereira Ageas A Team Veterano M40 02:08:47 +27:20 08:03

9 1010 Gonçalo Oliveira Sapatilhas Verdes Veterano M40 02:09:20 +27:52 08:05

10 1036 Carlos Sousa Carlos Sousa Veterano M40 02:16:24 +34:56 08:31

11 1080 Bruno Pinho SPORTARC Veterano M40 02:18:02 +36:34 08:38

12 1094 Pedro Poças Ageas A Team Veterano M40 02:25:08 +43:40 09:04

13 1004 Paulo inverneiro Tuga Mobile ADAP Trail Veterano M40 02:26:29 +45:02 09:09

14 1037 Américo Bessa Individual Veterano M40 02:31:06 +49:38 09:27

15 1074 Ismael Noronha Individual Veterano M40 02:32:02 +50:34 09:30

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 12-mai-2024 15:06

Skyrace 16Km

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

16 KM
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16 1092 Nuno Gomes Ageas A Team Veterano M40 02:32:22 +50:55 09:31

17 1023 Duarte Malheiro Individual Veterano M40 02:42:06 +01:00:38 10:08

18 1032 Luis André HCT Running Team Veterano M40 02:54:02 +01:12:34 10:53

19 1067 Carlos Bruno Individual Veterano M40 03:05:38 +01:24:10 11:36

20 1020 Joel Silva Joel Silva Veterano M40 03:37:51 +01:56:23 13:37

21 1082 Vítor Ribeiro Cin running team Veterano M40 03:39:37 +01:58:09 13:44

Veterano M50
1 1059 Américo Pinho Campismo são João da Madeira Veterano M50 01:47:52 06:45

2 1091 António Cabral António Cabral Veterano M50 01:51:52 +04:00 07:00

3 1078 Carlos Lopes Carlos Lopes Veterano M50 02:03:07 +15:14 07:42

4 1002 Alberto Barros Espírito jovem Veterano M50 02:13:47 +25:54 08:22

5 1040 Abelardo Gomes Individual Veterano M50 02:23:12 +35:20 08:57

6 1034 Humberto Pinho Porto Sentido Runneres Veterano M50 02:23:19 +35:26 08:57

7 1084 Carlos Ferreira SPORTARC Veterano M50 02:26:40 +38:48 09:10

8 1030 Mário Pereira Mário Pereira Veterano M50 02:42:06 +54:13 10:08

9 1077 Luís Pedro Individual Veterano M50 02:58:10 +01:10:18 11:08

10 1026 João Vieira BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz Veterano M50 03:01:30 +01:13:38 11:21

11 1003 José Brandão Jose Brandao Veterano M50 03:08:19 +01:20:26 11:46

12 1013 Manuel Paiva Manuel Paiva Veterano M50 04:01:44 +02:13:51 15:07

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 12-mai-2024 15:06

Skyrace 16Km

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

16 KM
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 6030 José Almeida Sporting Club Santacruzense 01:06:49 06:41

2 6021 Margarida Araújo SPORTARC 01:07:10 +00:21 06:43

3 6038 Gabriel Marques Gabriel Marques 01:11:20 +04:31 07:08

4 6043 Hugo Tomás Ageas A Team 01:12:43 +05:54 07:16

5 6020 Maria Silva SPORTARC 01:15:32 +08:43 07:33

6 6015 Diogo Reis Sapatilhas Verdes 01:16:59 +10:10 07:42

7 6012 Alcindo Pereira Individual 01:16:59 +10:10 07:42

8 6013 Alzira Pereira Alzira 01:17:01 +10:12 07:42

9 6027 Vítor Pereira Vítor pereira 01:24:37 +17:48 08:28

10 6039 Maria Marques Maria Marques 01:24:39 +17:50 08:28

11 6026 Luís Gomes Luís Carlos Gomes 01:24:46 +17:57 08:29

12 6004 Saul Pimenta Saul Pimenta 01:25:17 +18:28 08:32

13 1016 Vania Fonseca Individual 01:28:52 +22:03 08:53

14 6032 Raphaëlle Buttin Raphaëlle Buttin 01:30:02 +23:13 09:00

15 6031 Antoine Buttin Antoine Buttin 01:30:02 +23:13 09:00

16 6022 Rui Pereira Team Primada 01:31:32 +24:43 09:09

17 6019 Luis Pinto Team Primada 01:31:34 +24:45 09:09

18 6017 Lígia Alves Individual 01:33:04 +26:15 09:18

19 6003 Ana Pinho Sapatilhas Verdes 01:33:07 +26:18 09:19

20 6016 António Reis António Reis 01:34:48 +27:59 09:29

21 6028 Beatriz Barbosa Beatriz 01:38:24 +31:35 09:50

22 6023 Amandio Rocha Amandio Rocha 01:38:36 +31:47 09:52

23 6036 Pedro Maia 100 Perninhas 01:40:01 +33:12 10:00

24 6034 Jose Mendes 100 Perninhas 01:40:01 +33:12 10:00

25 6033 Bruno Correia 100 Perninhas 01:40:01 +33:12 10:00

26 6041 Susana Castro Susana Castro 01:41:09 +34:20 10:07

27 6005 Marcos Silva Marcos Silva 01:41:29 +34:40 10:09

28 6046 Luís Monteiro Individual 01:46:34 +39:45 10:39

29 6035 Mariana Sousa SPORTARC 01:56:02 +49:13 11:36

30 6037 Carlos Amaral Carlos Amaral 01:56:02 +49:13 11:36

31 6042 Emilia Mendes Ageas A Team 01:56:27 +49:38 11:39

32 6010 Fernando Vieira BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz 02:23:01 +01:16:12 14:18

33 2018 Eliane Pimenta Individual 02:27:58 +01:21:09 14:48

34 2017 João Cardoso Individual 02:27:59 +01:21:10 14:48

35 6044 Francisca Martins Ageas A Team 02:54:02 +01:47:13 17:24

36 6045 Andre  Ferreira Ageas A Team 02:54:02 +01:47:13 17:24

37 6006 André Silva André Silva 03:02:12 +01:55:23 18:13

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 13,6ºC 64%10:00

End 17,7ºC 45%13:11

Obs

BIB NOTE NAME TEAM

6018 DQ Daniel Silva Individual

6025 DQ Sónia Teixeira Trail Santa Marta “aldeiaDura”

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 12-mai-2024 15:05

RACE 10KM - STAGE 1

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

10 KM
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Start 13,6ºC 64%10:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 17,7ºC 45%13:11

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Juvenil Feminino
1 6021 Margarida Araújo SPORTARC Juvenil Feminino 01:07:10 06:43

2 6039 Maria Marques Maria Marques Juvenil Feminino 01:24:39 +17:29 08:28

3 6032 Raphaëlle Buttin Raphaëlle Buttin Juvenil Feminino 01:30:02 +22:52 09:00

Juvenil Masculino
1 6015 Diogo Reis Sapatilhas Verdes Juvenil Masculino 01:16:59 07:42

2 6005 Marcos Silva Marcos Silva Juvenil Masculino 01:41:29 +24:30 10:09

Senior Feminino
1 1016 Vania Fonseca Individual Senior Feminino 01:28:52 08:53

2 6035 Mariana Sousa SPORTARC Senior Feminino 01:56:02 +27:10 11:36

3 6044 Francisca Martins Ageas A Team Senior Feminino 02:54:02 +01:25:09 17:24

Senior Masculino
1 6027 Vítor Pereira Vítor pereira Senior Masculino 01:24:37 08:28

2 6026 Luís Gomes Luís Carlos Gomes Senior Masculino 01:24:46 +00:09 08:29

3 6004 Saul Pimenta Saul Pimenta Senior Masculino 01:25:17 +00:40 08:32

4 6022 Rui Pereira Team Primada Senior Masculino 01:31:32 +06:55 09:09

5 6019 Luis Pinto Team Primada Senior Masculino 01:31:34 +06:57 09:09

6 6036 Pedro Maia 100 Perninhas Senior Masculino 01:40:01 +15:24 10:00

7 6034 Jose Mendes 100 Perninhas Senior Masculino 01:40:01 +15:24 10:00

8 6033 Bruno Correia 100 Perninhas Senior Masculino 01:40:01 +15:24 10:00

9 6037 Carlos Amaral Carlos Amaral Senior Masculino 01:56:02 +31:25 11:36

10 6006 André Silva André Silva Senior Masculino 03:02:12 +01:37:35 18:13

Sub 23 Feminino
1 6028 Beatriz Barbosa Beatriz Sub 23 Feminino 01:38:24 09:50

Sub 23 Masculino
1 6038 Gabriel Marques Gabriel Marques Sub 23 Masculino 01:11:20 07:08

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 12-mai-2024 15:05

Race 10Km

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Veterana F40
1 6017 Lígia Alves Individual Veterana F40 01:33:04 09:18

2 6003 Ana Pinho Sapatilhas Verdes Veterana F40 01:33:07 +00:03 09:19

3 6041 Susana Castro Susana Castro Veterana F40 01:41:09 +08:05 10:07

4 6042 Emilia Mendes Ageas A Team Veterana F40 01:56:27 +23:23 11:39

5 2018 Eliane Pimenta Individual Veterana F40 02:27:58 +54:54 14:48

Veterana F50
1 6020 Maria Silva SPORTARC Veterana F50 01:15:32 07:33

2 6013 Alzira Pereira Alzira Veterana F50 01:17:01 +01:28 07:42

Veterano M40
1 6043 Hugo Tomás Ageas A Team Veterano M40 01:12:43 07:16

2 6031 Antoine Buttin Antoine Buttin Veterano M40 01:30:02 +17:19 09:00

3 2017 João Cardoso Individual Veterano M40 02:27:59 +01:15:15 14:48

4 6045 Andre  Ferreira Ageas A Team Veterano M40 02:54:02 +01:41:18 17:24

Veterano M50
1 6030 José Almeida Sporting Club Santacruzense Veterano M50 01:06:49 06:41

2 6012 Alcindo Pereira Individual Veterano M50 01:16:59 +10:09 07:42

3 6016 António Reis António Reis Veterano M50 01:34:48 +27:58 09:29

4 6023 Amandio Rocha Amandio Rocha Veterano M50 01:38:36 +31:46 09:52

5 6046 Luís Monteiro Individual Veterano M50 01:46:34 +39:44 10:39

6 6010 Fernando Vieira BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz Veterano M50 02:23:01 +01:16:11 14:18

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 12-mai-2024 15:05

Race 10Km

Trail Passadiços do Paiva 2024
Arouca, PT

12-maio-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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